

:
SLP(Crl.)No. 2619 OF 2001
ITEM No.30

Court No.10

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2619/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2001 in CRLM 33788/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARMINDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ATMA SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Mr. R.P. Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent states, on instructions, that by reason of certain averments in the rejoinder affidavit, it has become inescapable to file an additional affidavit as regards the statements contained in the rejoinder affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not have any serious objection thereto and we also deem it fit to grant such an opportunity to file the same. It is, however, made clear that no new facts would be pleaded therein. As such, affidavit be filed within one week after reopening in the new year. Let the matter appear three weeks after reopening in the new year for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar